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VDD
3.3V

VDD
3.3V

VDD 3.3V

VDD
3.3V

VDD

3.3V

VDD
3.3V

Led1

J2

1/8in Mono Jack - SPDIF

Digital Audio

J6

1/8in Stereo Jack - Main Analog
Main Analog Audio

R38

10kΩ J7

Mode: Clock In or Clock Out

R52

10kΩ

R53

10kΩ

U1

PropDIP
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10Ω

U4

PropDIP
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10Ω

10k ohm
Potentiometer

470Ω

J3

1/8in Stereo Jack - Monitor Analog
Monitor Analog Audio

X4 5Mhz

J4

Mode: Fx  Main/Monitor

J5

Mode: Main out - Digital / Analog

R36

10kΩ J9

Mode: Seq Main/Monitor

R42

10kΩ

R43

10kΩ

J10

Mode:Jump +/-

J11

Mode: Bpm -  High / Low

J12
PropPlug

U5

Eeprom
24LC256

A1 WP

A2

VSS SDA

VDDA0

SCL

R46
10kΩ

R47

10kΩ

ThereIsNoElectron@gmail.com
ThereIsNoElectron.com

J1

RCA mono jack - SPDIF

220Ω

470Ω

470Ω

470Ω

470Ω

560Ω

560Ω

560Ω

V1

3.3 V 
300ma

50%

Tantalum0
1.5µF

10k ohm
Potentiometer

470Ω

50%

Tantalum1

1.5µF

10k ohm
Potentiometer

470Ω

50%

Tantalum2
1.5µF

10k ohm
Potentiometer

470Ω

50%

Tantalum3

1.5µF

10k ohm
Potentiometer

470Ω

50%

Tantalum4

1.5µF

10k ohm
Potentiometer

470Ω

50%

Tantalum5
1.5µF

10k ohm
Potentiometer

470Ω

50%

Tantalum6

1.5µF

10k ohm
Potentiometer

470Ω

50%

Tantalum7

1.5µF

10k ohm
Potentiometer

470Ω

50%

Tantalum8

1.5µF

10k ohm
Potentiometer

470Ω

50%

Tantalum9

1.5µF

10k ohm
Potentiometer

470Ω

50%

Tantalum10

1.5µF

10k ohm
Potentiometer

470Ω

50%

Tantalum11

1.5µF

100nF

100nF

100nF

100nF

1kΩ

1kΩ

1kΩ

BlackBox V2.0

LedReader16
LedReader32

PotReader

AudioSequencer

One Clock to rule them all.
5 Mhz

Sequencer Reset
Sequencer Rx
Sequencer Tx

LedReader32 Reset

LedReader32 Rx

LedReader32 Tx

LedReader16 Reset
LedReader16 Rx
LedReader16 Tx

PropClock

A B

BPM
Quadrature
Encoder 

A B

Jump
Quadrature
Encoder

A B

Volume
Quadrature
Encoder

RCA mono jack -Sync Clock Out

RCA mono jack - Sync Clock In

220Ω

FxStartLED

SeqStartLED

22Ω

22Ω

Blue

Green
Red

Led2

Led3

Led4

Led5

Led6

Led7

Led8

Led9

Led10

Led11

Led12

Led13

Led14

Led15

Led16

Led17

Led18

Led19

Led20

Led21

Led22

Led23

Led24

Led25

Led26

Led27

Led28

Led29

Led30

Led31

Led32

3 cogs - Digital Output
2 cogs - Analog Output
2 cogs - Communication to PotReader / Data management.
1 cog - Sequencer Loop

2 cogs - Communication 250kbps to U3 LedReader16

2 cogs - Communication 250kbps to PotReader
1 cog - Leds 1-16 Reader/Blinker, Runs Heartbeat led.
1 cog - Dedicated FxStartLED Reader/Blinker
1 cog - Dedicated SeqStartLED Reader/Blinker

3 cogs - Free

1 cogs - Communication 250kbps to PotReader
1 cog - Leds 17-32 Reader/Blinker, Runs HeartBeat led
1 cog - Reads all 3 Quadrature Encoders

3 cog - Free

1 cogs - External Communication 150kbps for Clock Sync

2 cogs - Communication 250kbps to U4 LedReader32
2 cogs - Communication 250kbps to U1 AudioSequencer, 5mhz clock to U1,U3,U4

1 cog - Reads the value of all potentiometers

J8

Power : On / Off R49

1kΩ

10kΩ

100nF 100nF

10kΩ

10kΩ

100nF 100nF

10kΩ

10kΩ 10kΩ

10kΩ 10kΩ

10kΩ 10kΩ

10kΩ

1 cog - Runs Viewport Conduit

0 cog - Free

1 cog - Data management.

0 cog - Free

8 pins - Free 4 pins - Free

6 pins - Free

18 pins - Free

LedReader16 - U3 LedReader32 - U4

AudioSequencer - U1

PotReader - U2

100nF

10µF

10kΩ

100nF
VSS

VDD

VSS

VDD

VSS

VDD

100nF

100nF

10µF

BlackBoxV2.0


